Stockholders’ Deficit
Preferred Stock - Par Value   $18   $14  $1  $7  $9
Common Stock - Par Value   $72  $331   $240   $25   7   $(282)
Preferred Stock - Additional Paid in Capital   $1,829,982   $1,349,987 $110,599  $719,912  $(9)
Common Stock - Additional Paid in Capital   $31,419,518  $19,097,379  $-  $-  $14,729,845   $884,182  $(25)   $(7)   $282
Accumulated Deficit  $(65,985,135)  $(1,030,622)  $- $(9,312,218)  $8,580,978   $(59,252)
Total Stockholders’ Deficit  $(32,735,545)
Total Capitalization   $15,387,870

4

Dilution

   Pro Forma June 30, 2024   IPO related Activity   Pro Forma As Adjusted June 30, 2024

(Post Conversion of

Certain Debt)
(The Offering / Net

Proceeds)
Use of

Proceeds

Deferred
Offering
Costs -

Reclassified
to

Shareholders
Equity   (Post Offering)

   (D)   (D1)   (E)

Common Stock   $66,131,567   $6,900,000  $2,300,000   $(1,705,000)   $73,626,567
Preferred Stock   $4,010,519   $4,010,519

Retained Earnings  $(67,806,249)   $(67,806,249)
Shareholders Equity:   $2,335,837   $6,900,000  $2,300,000   $(1,705,000)   $9,830,837
Less: Deferred Offering Costs   $(1,556,598)   $(111,302)  $(37,100)   $1,705,000   $-
Less: Intangibles and Goodwill   $(1,467,807)   $(1,467,807)
Less: Unamort. Debt Issue Costs   $(238,994)   $(238,994)
(A) Net Tangible Book Value   $(927,562)   $6,788,698  $2,262,900   $-   $8,124,036

Shares   Prepaid
Warrants

Shares   Prepaid

Warrants   Shares

Shares   Prepaid
Warrants   Common

Warrants

December 31, 2024 Shares Outstanding - Pre .57 for 1 Split
Pre- Split - common stock   10,689,340  1,849,686   10,689,340  1,849,686
Post- Split-calculated   6,092,924  1,054,321   6,092,924  1,054,321
Rounding   (202)  -   (202)  -
   -   -
December 31 Shares Outstanding   6,092,722  1,054,321   -   -   6,092,722  1,054,321
2024 Activity
Q1 Activity Acquisition of TTS   50,972   -   50,972   -
Rounding   (14)   (14)  -
Q1 Activity Exchange of Certian Warrants for Common Stock   260,125   -   260,125   -
Q1 Activity Exercise of Prepaid Warrants   65,891  (65,891)   65,891  (65,891)
Q2 Exchange of Common Stock for Common Warrants   (2,816,291)  2,816,291   (2,816,291)  2,816,291
IPO PPD Warrants   -   -   500,000   -   -  500,000
IPO Shares   -   -   1,500,000   -   1,500,000   -   -